ZXCL SERIES
Micropower SC70-5 & SOT23-5 low dropout regulators
ZXCL5213V25, ZXCL5213V26, ZXCL5213V28, ZXCL5213V30, ZXCL5213V33,
ZXCL250, ZXCL260, ZXCL280, ZXCL300, ZXCL330
Description
The ZXCL series have been designed with space
sensitive systems in mind. They are available in
the ultra small SC70-5 package, which is half the

ZXCL SERIES
Ordering information
Absolute maximum rating
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage
to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any
other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum conditions for extended periods may affect device
reliability.
Order reference Voltage
(V)
Package Part
marking
Status Reel size
(inches)
Tape
width
(mm)
Quantity
per reel
ZXCL250H5TA 2.5 SC70-5 L25A Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL260H5TA 2.6 SC70-5 L26A Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL280H5TA 2.8 SC70-5 L28A Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL300H5TA 3.0 SC70-5 L30A Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL330H5TA 3.3 SC70-5 L33A Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL400H5TA 4.0 SC70-5 L40A Obsolete 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V25H5TA 2.5 SC70-5 L25C Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V26H5TA 2.6 SC70-5 L26C Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V28H5TA 2.8 SC70-5 L28C Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V30H5TA 3.0 SC70-5 L30C Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V33H5TA 3.3 SC70-5 L33C Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL5213V40H5TA 4.0 SC70-5 L40C Not rec.
for new
designs
7 8 3000
ZXCL250E5TA 2.5 SOT23-5 L25B Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL260E5TA 2.6 SOT23-5 L26B Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL280E5TA 2.8 SOT23-5 L28B Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL300E5TA 3.0 SOT23-5 L30B Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL330E5TA 3.3 SOT23-5 L33B Active 7 8 3000
ZXCL400E5TA 4.0 SOT23-5 L40B Obsolete 7 8 3000
Terminal Voltage with respect to GND
VIN -0.3V to 7.0V
EN -0.3V to 10V
VO -0.3V to 5.5V